To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giuliano PISONI Vittorio GUARNIERI Giorgio Umberto PIGNATEL Same and address of receiving party(ies): ISTITUTO TRENTINO DI CULTURA VIA S. Croce 77	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giuliano PISONI Vittorio GUARNIERI Giorgio Umberto PIGNATEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUCHRUE MION, PLLC **Washinston Office** 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. 2 **Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 **March 19, 2004 **Do NOT USE THIS SPACE** **Dotate Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 **Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 **Documents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 **Documents to the recorded with required cover sheet information to: **MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	(Rev. 10/02) 3. / 9.0U P /	102703660 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Giuliano PISONI Vittorio GUARNIERI Giorgio Umberto PIGNATEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Vitorio GUARNIERI Glorgio Umberto PIGNATEL Via S. Croce 77 1-38 IOO Trento ITALY	* ** *	_ · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		l <u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		ı
3. Nature of conveyance:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	_
Assignment		
Security Agreement		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	· ·	
Execution Date: March 9, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) (Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers attached? SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER Additional numbers attached? DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? PYE No Notal date of the application is: March 9, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name and address(es) attached? PYE Name And Additional numbers is: March 9, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning date of submission Additional numbers attached? PYE No. 2004 B. Patent No.(s) Name and address(es) attached? PYE No. 2004 B. Patent No.(s) Name and address(es) attached? Name and address(es) attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning attached? PYE No. 2004 PYE No. 2004 Additional number of pages including cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PYE No. 2004 PYE NO	, u	
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) (Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) (Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers attached?		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) (Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers attached?		
(Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers attached? No No No No No No No No No N		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER **CUSTOMER NUMBER** **DEPOSITE ACCOUNT.** **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. **Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Robert V. Sløan Reg. No. 22,775 Date **Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	(Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission)	10804003
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Date		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER NU	concerning document should be mailed:	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	
The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004		
fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Possible 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		8. Deposit Account Number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004 Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	†	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 2004	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	9. Statement and signature.	
Robert V. Sløan Reg. No. 22,775 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	end Jon	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	Robert V. Sløan Reg. No.	22,1/3 Date
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

03/24/2004 MGETACHE 00000100 10804083 01 FC:8021 40.

> PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Giuliano PISONI, Vittorio GUARNIERI, and Giorgio Umberto PIGNATEL, Italian citizens residing at:

Via San Siro 10, I-38070 PERGOLESE DI LASINO (Trento) Italy Via Matteotti 14, I-38100 TRENTO (Italy) Via del Suffragio 28, I-38100 TRENTO (Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "Process and equipment for determining the alcoholic strength of a water/alcohol solution"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas ISTITUTO TRENTINO DI CULTURA of Via S. Croce 77, I-38100 TRENTO (Italy), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Giuliano PISONI, Vittorio GUARNIERI, and Giorgio Umberto PIGNATEL

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ISTITUTO TRENTINO DI CULTURA the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ISTITUTO TRENTINO DI CULTURA

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said ISTITUTO TRENTINO DI CULTURA and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213, U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed on) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 9th day of March

, 2004

Giuliano PISON

Vittorio GUARNIE

Giorgio Umberto PICMATEL

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2004 REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0990